 H
SK1020D THRU SK10200D
 Features
Mechanical Data
 SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIERS
VOLTAGE - 20 to 200 Volts CURRENT - 10 Amperes
• Case: TO-252 molded plastic
• Terminals: Solder plated, solderable per MIL-STD-750,Method 2026
• Polarity:  As marking
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Ratings at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.  Single phase, half wave, 60 Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%
• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory
 Flammability Classification 94V-0
• Extremely low vf
• Low stored charge majority carrier
conduction
Low power loss/high efficiency•
RETEMARAP
egatloVesreveRkaePtnerruceRmumixaM V MRR 04 54 05 06 08 001 051 002 V
egatloVSMRmumixaM V SMR 82 5.13 53 24 65 07 501 041 V
egatloVgnikcolBCDmumixaM V CD 04 54 05 06 08 001 051 002 V
)1erugiFeeS(drawroFegarevAmumixaM I )VA(F
evaw-enisflahelgnissm3.8:tnerruCegruSdrawroFkaeP
)dohtemCEDEJ(daoldetarnodesopmirepus I MSF
Maxi mum Forward Voltage at 10A per leg V F
TtatnerruCesreveRCDmumixaM J 52= O C
TgatloVgnikcolBCDdetaR J 001= O C IR
0.2
02 Am
cnatsiseRlamrehTlacipyT e 25
O /C
W
egnaRerutarepmeTegarotSdnanoitcnuJgnitarepO -55 to +175 O C
SK
1040D
SK
1045D
SK
1050D
SK
1060D
SK
1080D
SK SK
10100D
SK
10150D
SK
10200D UNITSSYMBOL
150 A
0.85 0.92 V0.70
-55 to +150
10 A
0.90
Note 1: Mounted on FR-4 PCB Copper, minimum recommended pad layout
Note 1
1020D
20
14
20
0.60
-55 to +150
  YEA SHIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
SK1020D THRU SK10200D
DEVICE CHARACTERISTICS
FIG.1-TYPICAL FORWARD CURRENT DERATING CURVE
AV
E
R
A
G
E
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
(A
)
CASE TEMPERATURE,( C)°
FIG.2-TYPICAL FORWARD
CHARACTERISTICS
FIG.3-MAXIMUM NON-REPETITIVE FORWARD
SURGE CURRENT
NUMBER OF CYCLES AT 60Hz
0.1
1.0
.01
10
IN
S
TA
N
TA
N
E
O
U
S
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T ,
(A
)
FORWARD VOLTAGE,(V)
0.1  0.2  0.3  0.4  0.5   0.6  0.7 0.8   0.9  1.0
80
~1
00
V20
~4
5V
50
~6
0V
Pulse Width 300us
1% Duty Cycle
T =25 CJ
o
15
0~
20
0V
P
E
A
K
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 S
U
R
G
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
,(
A
)
75
50
25
100
175
125
150
1 10 100
T =25 CJ
8.3ms Single Half
Sine Wave
JEDEC method
FIG.4- TYPICAL REVERSE
CHARACTERISTICS
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 L
E
A
K
A
G
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
,
(m
A
)
0.001
0.01
0.1
1.0
100
10
0
PERCENT OF RATED PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE,(%)
20 40 60 80 100
20V~100V
150V~100V
J=T 25°C
TJ=100°C